MICHAEL'S ON NAPLES

SECOND FLOOR ROOF DECK REMODEL

and ADDITION

5620 EAST SECOND STREET
LONG BEACH, CA 90803

% H BUILDING ARCHITECTURAL
GENERAL . i
ACOUS, ACOUSTICAL HOWA, HARDWARE NUMBER OF STORIES TG A1 TITLE SHEET, NOTES, VICINITY MAP
P CEILING! HDWD, DWOOD
PARTITIONS / CEILINGS ﬁf’d” ﬁEdaISJﬁABALE CONSTRUCTION TYPE. V-8 N1 GENERAL NOTES
1. ANY DECORATIONS USED SHALL BE NON-COMBUSTIBLE OR FLAME-PROOFED IN AN APPROVED MANNER ALT. ALTERNATE nu. HOLLOVEMETAL et aoiloul ars N2 DISABLED ACCESS NOTES
APPROX.  APPROXIMATE HvAG DENT A ARD e e et N3 DISABLED ACCESS NOTES
2. INTERIOR WALLAND CEILING FINISHES FOR EXIT CORRIDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 75 (CLASS II). ARCH. igg:gggﬁhL AIR CONDITIONING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM: NG N4 DISABLED ACCESS NOTES
. I T — AFF. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR H.Ww. HOT WATER EXITS REQUIRED 2 SP1  SITE PLAN
3. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE TESTED AS SPECIFIED 10N 803. . | EXITS PROVIDED: 2 A2 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
3 A3  SECOND FLOOR EQUIPMENT PLAN
4. CEILING TILES, IF USED, SHALL BE MINERAL TILES WITH LISTED LABEL AND FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25 OR LESS BLOG. SOoG e INCLUDEDIING] OWNER A4 REFLECTED CEILING FLAN
. INFO. INFORMATION MICHAEL'S RESTAURANT GROUR, INC.
5. AISLES LEADING TO REQUIRED EXITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 3-8" CLEAR. c 5619 EAST SECOND STREET A5 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS & SECTION
M CAB, [ 4 LONG BEACH, CA 90803 AB  GREASE HOO
6. EVERY EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR ¢ B E::TEE;UNE s T Lona ke, cA ol s :oog ggﬁxvdr;? RN
EFFORT. SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE OF AN APPROVED TYPE. ’ ATTN: MASSIMO ARONNE N
CLG. CEILING L < A8  GREASE HOOD CALCULATIONS & NOTES
7. EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL WHEN SERVING 50 OR MORE OCCUPANTS. g'[gs- SLC'S:T > e ENGINEER HC-1 EXISTING RESTROOMS
coL CEELTJMN LB.(OR#)  POUND CASTILLO ENGINEERING KO02.1 FIRST FLOOR KITCHEN EQUIPMENT SCHED.
8 EXIT PATH LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR STAIRWAYS, HALLWAYS, EXIT PASSAGEWAYS AND EGRESS TO A PUBLIC WAY bty 4 1205 PINE AVENUE K04.0 FIRST FLOOR KITCHEN PLAN
WHENEVER THE BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED GIVING A LIGHT VALUE OF ONE 2 CONGRETE LONG BEACH, CA 90813 :
FOOT-CANDLE AT THE FLOOR LEVEL. b M (714) 7258320
14 UM ATTN: MARGARITO CASTILLO
9. PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGNS WITH A MINIMUM OF 6" HIGH BY %/4" STROKE BLOCK LETTERS ON A DEPT, DEPARTMENT mEéH_ m‘é’émmem STRUCTURAL
CONTRASTING BACKGROUND g‘;ﬁn Bmgﬁgng MFR. MANUFACTURER DESIGNER $1.0 STRUCTURAL NOTES
o MIN, MINIMUM TURPIN DESIGN GROUP, INC. S1.1 TYPICAL DETAILS
10. WHENEVER BUILDING IS OCCUPIED. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LIGHTED SO THEY ARE CLEARLY VISIBLE. i EraRG: MIsC. MISCELLANEQUS 3745 LONG BEACH BOULEVARD 82'0 FOUNDATION PLAN
3 SUITE 220 2
11, EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY ILLUMINATED. TWO LAMPS SHALL BE ENERGIZED FROM SEPARATE CIRCUITS, ILLUMINATION ow. et N LONG BEACH, CA 90807 52.1 FLOOR / LOW ROOF FRAMING PLAN
SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE PREMISE'S WIRING SYSTEM. IN THE EVENT OF FAILURE OF THIS SYSTEM, ILLUMINATION E méC,OR NOTIBN CONTRACT ATTN: MARK TURPIN (562) 427-3901 S52.2 ROOF FRAMING PLAN
# NUMBER
3:25; EEFADuNTé):n;STc_AC\;:rDFL»Ei\}'IFDLEgOFF?E&E[u INTEGRAL BATTERY BACKUP SYSTEM. EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL GIVE A T TR No.C ) NUMBER e i S3.0 SHADE STRUCTURE & FLOOR DETAILS
' EQ. EQUAL o RICARDO 5. GUINA $3.1 SHADE STRUCTURE DETAILS
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS EOLR: EQUIPMENT; 2915 RED HILL AVENUE
llas ISHERS EXIST EXISTING oc. ON CENTER SUITE G102
12. PROVIDE PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN RECESSED CABINETS, WITHA RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 2-A 10-8:C. LOCATE F b OPPOSITE COSTA MESA, CA 92626
EXTINGUISHERS SO THAT THERE IS LESS THAN (75) FOOT TRAVEL DISTANCE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING SPACES, OR AS P ATTN: RICK GUINA (949) 338-6420
REQUIRED BY FIRE DEPARTMENT FIELD INSPECTOR. EE FIRE EXTINGIXSHER PART, BD.  PARTICLE BOARD
FIN, FINISH(ED} g .
r ik PLAM, PLASTIC LAMINATE
EIRE WOTES ) MECHANICAL
13, IN BUILDINGS OF GROUP ‘A’ OCCUPANCY HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR LESS, THE MAIN EXTERIOR DOORS ARE G il GODE COMPLIANCE iJN PJ;RATE PLA
PERMITTED TO BE EQUIPPED WITH KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES FROM THE EGRESS SIDE PROVIDED: ) GARBAGE DISPOSAL TEL. TELEPHONE THIS PROJECT SHALLEOMBLY WITH ALL RELEVANT PARTE OF DER SE N CHECK & PERMIT
131 THE LOCKING DEVICE IS READILY DISTINGUISHABLE AS LOCKED GA. GAUGE TEMP. TEMPERED THE 2013 EOITION OF CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODES
132, AREADILY VISIBLE AND DURABLE SIGN IS POSTED ON THE EGRESS SIDE ON OR ADJACENT TO THE DOOR STATING, * THIS G.Fl %%?’:I_PSDFAULT TYP. TYPICAL (a.k 2 TITLE 24 AND THE CALIFORNIA CODES OF REGULATIONS) ELECTRICAL
Eggssgoozi?m UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED", THE SIGN SHALL BE IN LETTERS 1" HIGH ON A CONTRASTING oL el azED U e G UNDER SEPARATE PLAN CHECK & PERMIT
L INI
133, THE USE OF A KEY-DPERATED LOCKING DEVICE 15 REVOCABLE BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL DUE TO CAUSE. GYP. BD. GYPSUM BOARD U.ON 33%%8 OTHERWISE PART?  CALIFORNIABUILDING CODE (CBC)
G INTO RESS TRAVEL SHALL NOT REDUCE Ti a WIDTH TO LESS THAN ONE HALF v Tl CronHLEECTREhLOCDE (CEC) i
14, DOORS OPENING INTO THE PATH OF EGI LL U HE REQUIRED NI PART 4 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC)
DURING THE COURSE OF SWING, WHEN FULLY OPEN, THE DOOR SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE THAN 7* INTO THE REQUIRED VERT, VERTICAL PART5  CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) UNDER SEPARATE PLAN CHECK & PERMIT
WIDTH VEST. VESTIBULE PARTE  CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE
VIF, VERIFY IN FIELD PART 7 (CURRENTLY VAGANT) GREASE HOOD ANSUL FIRE PROTECTION
15. PLANS FOR DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO LBDS FOR APPROVAL AT LEAST 60 DAYS PRIOR TO PART 9 CALIFORNIAFIRE CODE (CFC)
INSTALLATION. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS: PLANS SHALL BE SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT TO FIRE PLAN CHECK FOR THE R N PART 10 CALIFORNIA EXISTING BUILDING CODE UNDER SEPARATE PLAN CHECK & PERMIT
FOLLOWING: FIRE HOOD SUPPRESSION SYSTEM. RECEP. RECEPTACLE PART 11 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING
REF. REFERENCE STANDARDS CODE (CALGreen)
REQ'D. REQUIRED PARTI2: "GALIFCRNIAREFERENGE S IANCARDSICODE REGISTERED INSPECTOR REQUIRED FOR THE
REV. £ ZVISION FOLLOWING WORK-
CITY OF LONG BEACH MUNICIPAL CODES i RK:
2 1. WELDING
s.C. SOLID CORE 2. STRUCTURAL STEEL
SIM. SIMILAR
sQ. SQUARE PROJECT DESCR]
SF(OR ) ® SQUARE FEET
55 STAINLESS STEEL REMODEL TO EXISTING SECOND FLOOR ROOF DEGK VICINITY MAP
STD. STANDARD INSTALLATION OF A NEW POWER-RETRACTABLE FABRIC ROOF
STL STEEL SHADE STRUCTURE. NEW SECOND FLOOR KITGHEN IN
o EXISTING WINE STORAGE ROOM, ADDITION OF AN OPEN-AIR
e o CUSTOMER WAITING ROOF DECK. ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL,
‘:’\x; ﬁﬁ‘”ﬁ PLUMBING, FIRE SPRINKLERS & FIRE/LIFE SAFETY WORK SHALL
W A —— BE PERFORMED UNDER SEPARATE PLAN CHECK & PERMITS.
wo WOOoD
WH WATER HEATER DESCRIPTION OF USE

FOOD & LIQUOR

AREA OF WORK THIS PERMIT

EXISTING 15T FLOOR:
EXISTING 2ND FLOOR ROOF DECK:
NEW ROOF DECK WAITING AREA

TOTAL THIS PERMIT:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TRACT: 7284 LOT 12 BLOCK 1
APN.

7244-010-013

2,243 5.F. (NQ WORK)
1,767 S.F.

518SF

2285SF.

PROJECT
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PLOT DATE
04/12/16

REVISION

PROJECT NUMBER

15.550
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SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT UNDERGROUND SERVICE
ALERT (USA) 800-422-4133 (48) HOURS PRIOR TO ANY SITE
CONSTRUCTION TO DETERMINE THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES,

2. ALL EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS THAT ARE NOT BEING REMOVED OR
REMODELED SHALL BE PROTECTED THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF
CONSTRUCTION. ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONSTRUCTION
ACTIVITIES SHALL BE REPAIRED TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION
WITHOUT ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER,

15T FLOOR
EGAESS TRAVEL 27.6" ’l

THIS OGC LOAD INCLUDES
HALF OF 1ST FLOOR OCCS,
THE "CHEF'S GALLER'YT" DINING -
AREA & THE OCC LOAD FROM
THE SECOMD FLOOR STAIR
EXIT

]

BASE FLOOD
ELEVATION

CHEF 'S GALLERY
0CC GROUP: A2
AREA 419 5F.
OCC LOAD: 26

P Oin
0CC GROUP. "A-2
AREA’ 861 S F

C LOAD: 44

KITCHEN
OCC GROUP, B
AREA 461 SF.
A OCC LOAD 2

NORTH

/
N\ 4

—Lt

“ EXISTING AWNING AREA. 406 5.F.
(TG BE REMOVED)

) AWNING BAYS 53 5F. EACH . |
TOTAL 212 S F ' f
o 8 !

1

@) n 96 SF. EACH | !
T0TAL. 384 § 7, 5
= &3

TOTAL NEW AWNING BAYS 586 S F,

NORTH

7D
\ 4

FIRST FLOOR

EXISTING

PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

ROOF

DECK AWNING

CALC

SCALE: 18" =

— 2ND FLOOR
EGRESS TRAVEL 850

— 2ND FLDOR
EGRESS TRAVEL

a0y

OCC GROUP. &
AREA- 150 80 8 F. —
occLoaD 1|

"OCC GROUF: Az
|, SRREA E30SE
OCC LOAD: 25

AREN 125 SF
0CC LOAD: 22
<30 0CCs

—
o

EXITING REQUIREMENTS

TOTAL SECOND FLOOR OCCURANT LDAD = 65
A-2' AREA OCCUPANT LOAD 15
B AREA OCCUPANT LOAD: 23

NUMBER OF EXITS REQUIRED = 2
HUMBER OF EXITS PROVIDED = 2

PER CBC SECTION 1005.3.2
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD = 58 x 02 = 12"

T~ EXIT WIDTH REQUIRED =

EXIT WIDTH PROVIGED = 6 {30 DOOR & STAIR, 3-0° DOCR & STAIR AT
REAR)

EXITING BREAKDOWN
OCC LOAD. A-2" 35

0OCC LOAD B" 23

2ND FLOOR DCCUPANT LOAD: 58

15T FLOOR DCCUPANT LOAD 76

EXITING TRAVEL DISTANCE
ZND FLOOR TO FRONT EXIT=

2ND FLOOR PORTION. 6507 + 15T FLCOR
PORTION. 23-6"= 886"

2ND FLOGR TO REAR EXIT=
03"

PER CBE TABLE 10162
(NON-SPRINKLERED BUILDING)

A" OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE = 200 FEET
8 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE = 200 FEET

NORTH

/)
\ 4

EAST SECOND STREET

¥

&7 NS

ADJACENT
ONE-STORY
COMMERCIAL

ADJACENT
COMMERCIAL
PARKING LOT

PROPERTY LINE_80.30°

EXISTING
SIDEWALK

PROPERTY LINE 4000

EXISTING -
ACCESSIBL
ENTRANCE

: AREA OF SECONa ‘ ' .
| FLOORWORK |

ALLEY

PROPERTY LINE 4500

K

ONE-STORY PORTION 3
OF SUBJECT we
BUILDING

PROPERTY LINE §0.00°

ADJACENT
ONE-5TORY
COMMERCIAL

NORTH

/)
\ 4

SECOND

FLOOR EXITING

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

PLAN

E PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

<

SUITE 220

LONG BEACH, CA 90807
562 .427 . 3901

3745 LONG BEACH BOULEVARD

TURPIN DESIGN GROUP, INC.
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EXISTING EXPOSED ROOF TOP HOGD EXHAUST DUCT - TIN PLACE.
S EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE. PATCH AS REQUIRED DUE ex EXHAUST DUCT - PROTECT IN PLACE.
ToHEwoRs EXISTING ROOF TOP HOOD EXHAUST FAN - PROTECT In PLACE.
[(A] s NEW NON-BEARING INTERIOR PARTITION WALL TO CEILING. 2-1/2" x 25 ga ) )
> METAL STUDS AT 16" 0.C. 54" TYPE X WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM WALL | STONE BAR TOP AT +£2°AFF. WITH ' WATERFALL EDGE
BOARD ON BOTH SIDES. COVER GYP BOARD WITHF R P, Oft STAINLESS : )
BAR-DIE WALL BELOW. 3-5/5° 18 GA METAL STUDS. FRP OVER 5/8" W.R, DRYWALL ON.
STEEL CLADDING. SEE FINISH PLAN. BAR SIDE ANO PORCELAIN TILE THINSET OVER 3/8° DRYWALL ON CUSTOMER SIDE
| PR NEW WALL. EXTERIOR CEMENT PLASTER/-LATH BOTH SIDES OVER 2rd 10 —— g
WOOD STUDS AT I DG, 24108 FIRE EXTINGUISHER N SURFAGE MOUNTED WALL CABINET - VERIFY
) mwmams WALL FURRING. FULL HEIGHT STAINLESS STEEL GLADDING OVER &8° TYPE
- X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD, OVER 2-172° 25 GA METAL STUDS AT 167 0.C. OVER MILLWORK SERVER STATION
P TYPE '€ FIRE EXTINGUISHER - SEE KITCHEN EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS
(D) s FULL HEIGHT STAINLESS STEEL CLADDING ON KITCHEN SIDE OVER 518" TYPE o
v i‘-‘cvpsum WALL BOARD 80TH SIDES. OVER 2-1/2° 25 GA METAL STUDS AT 16 (03] EXISTING PROPERTY LINE.
(D3] POST OCCUPANT LOAD SIGH TO READ
= MAXIMUM NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS 65" 5
I_E | a5 EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER FLAT 2xd #1 WOOD STUDS AT 127 O.C. WITH 5/8° SHA D [ T S
TYPE % GYPSUM WALL BOARD INTERIOR, MATCH FINISHES TO EXISTING, SIGHAND POSTING SHALL BE JN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 1004.3. Uz (=B
(HEIGHT OF NON-BEARING WALL 7-37 r‘a RAISED PLANTER, E ; o g (q
=
et N PSR =R
M| WALL-MOUNTED TELEVISION - SEE POWER & DATA PLAN. S o a 5 o
| NEW RODF EQUIPMENT SCREEN - SEE DETAI 20A5 1) 8 e &
= 5
3| NEW HVAC UNIT - SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS =1 ? % I
NEW HOOD EXHAUST VENT FANS - SEE HOOD & MECHANICAL DRAWINGS, Q o g
o T
FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES | OUTLINE OF NEW HOOD BELOW RGOF - SEE HODD. MECHANICAL & STRUCTURAL Z [T
Q= =
wn O
i %
1. ALLINTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE TAPEQ AND FINISHED TO “MEDIUM ORANGE EAMETING RESTROOM EXHAUST ROOF PENETRATIONS - PROTECT I PLACE 5] % s
PEEL® TEXTURE PAINTED. ALL DRYWALL SHALL HAVE DRYWALL SEALER APPLIED. = .
'WHETHER OR NQT ANY COVERING IS T0 BE APPLIED OVER DRYWALL 117] EXISTING PLUMBING VENT ROOF PENETRATION - PROTECT IN PLACE a |
R — — - — — . [1a) - k]
2. HINGE-SIDE OF DOOR OPENINGS IN PARTITIONS NOT DIMENSIONED ARE TO BE T T I ‘ | ~ ‘ [18) EXISTING ELECTRICAL SE| E WEATHER HEADS - PROTECT IN PLACE, E g
LOGATED WITHIN 4* OF ADJOINING PARTITIONS. I = | 3 ‘ (12l (15 MEW RETRACTABLE FAGRIC SHADE. é &8
s g = 2 =
3. PROVIDE /8" THICK TYPE *X” GYPSUM BOARD THROUGHOUT. ULOM, i s 25 | o, ‘ =
PE "X° WATER RES s ! | B ([ 85 | |t e ! | B ‘ o i E
4. PROVIDE 518" THICK TYPE X" W 1STANT GYPSUM BOARD ON WALI | | 25| € BATS | 4 = cen .
ADINCERTTO-POTENTIAL SOURCES OF MOISTURE. TYPICAL | g ) | I L I 7 i e - 1= [21] NEW TEMPERED GLASS LINEAR SKYLIGHT (PART OF SHADE STRUCTURE)
| =g = — =
— UTTER - P
5. ALL GLASS USED IN PROJECT SHALL BE TEMPERED AND ANY EXPOSED EDGES T H=l== = L] L] 22| EXISTING CONTINUOUS GUTTER - PROTECT IN PLACE. E
SOUAREROUBHED, & Sl o~ = LEED. SCONCE LIGHTS - SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
| = [ o
6. PROVIDE EXTRA STUDS AND BACKING AS REQUIRED TO MOUNT ELECTRICAL OR | (20| Cas) b d S——— : O
MECHANICAL CONTROLS. = 2 £ L SUB-PANEL - SEE ELECTRICAL ORAWINGS
| 21
| - NEW CARPET WiT) ToP 3
7. VERIFY FIRE DEPARTMENT REGLIREMENTS FOR FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS. | A3 ~ @ new CATPET WITH T CONTRASTING STRIPE AT FOF & BUITTORS U A STl RN U
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPOMS|BLE FOR CONFIRMING THE NUMBER 1 R 8 “‘v; 3 e 5
AN LD ATION OF £ R CXTINCURE SRS M T T FIk WAL | [ [ o ‘ | PAINT 2" CONTRASTING STRIPE AT TOP & BOTTOM OF EACH STAIR RUN. FULL WIDTH
; ‘OF STAIR, MAXIMUM 1° FROM STAIR TREAD NOSING,
5. PROVIDE BACKING FOR ALL MILLWORK. APPLIANCES AND FIXTURES. | b f—— — 1 ~ 3] i
| 1Y ] [ *l _" i [27] EXISTING EXIT STAIR. EXISTING RISERS. 7, EXISTING TREADS. 11°. wiDTH a-1.1ia". m
9. POSTAPERMANENT SIGN ABQVE THE FRONT EXIT DOOR STATING “THIS DOOR | Jii | ‘ il | (E) T0. ROOF 1074 | INSTALL NEWY HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIOES PER DETAIL 20/A5.
SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED WHENEVER THE SPACE IS OCCUPIED". SIGN SHALL BE IN — i S . <
MMNAAM 1 MGH LETTERS, OF ACOLAR CONTRABTING 70 THE BAGKGROUND SIGH i o {E3 ROOF SLOPE ! a [28] EXISTING BT STAIR. EXISTING RISERS 7 EXISTING TREADS, 117, WIDTH, 38"
INTE 2 a2y By e e _ER0ORS — Biee s INSTALL NEW HANDRAILS ON BOTH SIDES PER DETAIL 20746,
10,4 SIGN SHALL BE POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION NEAR THE MAIN EXIT { / 26y | | g g = :
STATING THE MAIMUM ALLOWASLE NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS. SIGN SHALL COMPLY il e d £ [Z6] 20" HIGH » 50" WIDE ACCESSIBLE BAR DROP PER DETAIL 15186,
T g N S | = {aya O
] 2| | y i o}
SIGN SHALL STATE; “TOTAL MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD. 68 PERSONS' : = - - o P & o ) Eﬁ}iﬁ'ﬂi’“ﬁﬁ‘f"“{k‘.gﬁ':.;}&"ﬂﬁ.?l‘{?if :‘Zn?nvm“ 8 TYPE X
1. ALL CERING AND WALL FINISHES THROUGHOUT SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CLASS ¢ = ~ . ) ~ ~ 2 1 ~ frkd m = ol ufim.mﬁ.ﬂ e 510 EXISTING,
FLAME SPREAD CLASSIFICATION PER (CFC TABLE £03.3) | o7l H -
| w 30°X4B” CLEAR AREA.
| \ \ ]
| I
{ SN — .. PUSH TON FOR AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENER AT +44" A FF.
I ~ Py L §
o 7 7 — noTE
eo] fza) o, SEE EQUIPMENT PLAN SHEET A3 FOR EQUIPMENT INFORMATION,
- 2 ; NORTH
N - — = A
DR | ROD M | DR FFL| AOWR | [ v PATH OF TRAVEL
} wo. | pEsCrIPTION | size |No. | io| o | ser nEay |
| E1_|woTusED | sl B | LN | \
€ I = — 7 ? > = quge | FCERTIFY THAT THE PRIMARY PATH OF TRAVEL TO THE SPECIFIC AREA OF ALTERATION
[ E2 IREAREXT | 3-6%70" |08 - | - | - [IE)DOOR & FRAME - SEE NOTE T BEL IPPER ROOF PLAN SCALE: 118" = 10" | 52l rimaL REPAIR DR ADDITION FROW THE BLELK vt OR ACCESSIBLE PARKING
| ES UE)RESTRM | 30%r-0" 204 f - | - | - |(E)DOORSHARDWARE SPACE AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS DOES NOT INCLUDE STEPS OR SLOPE EXCEEDING
| es i) RESTRM 205 | - | - | - |IE}DOCR& HARDWARE | 120, EXCEPT WHERE ACCESS 1S PROVIDED BY A RAMP WITH 1.12 MAXIMUM SLOPE,
A . = ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR OR OTHERWISE GRANTED BY AN UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP
AL IMTEHEN | o AN L FACES SAPCTY Gl VW P EXEMPTION. | UNDERSTANO THAT IF THE PRIVIARY PATH OF TRAVEL IS FOUND NOT TO 8€
JWAITING Milel3 ] & [NOCLOSERATTHSOODR 00 0 | AS INDICATED. SICHIFICANT DELAYS MAY RESULT.
ACCESS GATE | 3050 (200 | €| - | ¢ I
(E) STAIR 210966 |200| 0| 3| a |SEEnOTEZ BELOW FURTHERMORE, | GERTIFY THAT THESE PLANS WERE PREPARED UNDER MY DIRECT &
= i SUPERVISION AND THAT THE AREA OF SPECIFIC ALTERATION, STRUCTURAL REPAIR OR el
— T . i ADDITION, INCLUDING PRIMARY ENTRANCE TO THE EXISTING BUILDING AND, WHEN =
l — J APPLICABLE SANITATION FACILITIES. DRINKING FOUNTAINS, SIGNS AND PUBLIC -
TELEPHONES SERVING THE AREA COMPLIES WITH CURRENT CALIFORNIA TITLE-24 - =]
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS, -
DOOR IDENTIFICATION HARDWARE SET. e = =" —
A ELIASON BRSWING PAIR, PLASTIC a / T T | s i e e - W
LAMINATE FACES TEMPERED CLEAR LATCHSET: NONE (E) STAIR / { = 4 3 {} | SIGNATURE TINE 1w o
‘GLASS VIEW PORTS. HINGES BY ELIASON I AR | e y - J r ~ (=]
DOORSTOP  hm z LZGU i I " E g_’ Ur
B SWING-TYPE STOREFRONT DOOR CLOSER:  SELF-CENTERING 2 _——_I 7 ~ Do
SINGLE-LITE FRENCH. TEMPERED BY ELIASON FRINT NAME BATE O [7p =)}
SAFETY GLASS. DARK BRONZE ANOO '_’ gr2
5 —
C: SWING-TYPE HARORTRIM GATE ON LOCKSET ADA LEVER WITH CYL LOCK BMP'S A & = O
PAINTED STEEL FRAME HWGES  CLEARANCDIZED 8 e
DOOR § LI i =
D: SWING-TYPE CLEAR FIR SINGLE DOOR CLOSER; AA COMPLIANT I A5 THE ARCHITECT GF RECORD, | HAVE SELECTED APPROPRIATE AMP'S TO EFFECTIVELY = Owo
LITE FRENCH, TEMPERED SAFETY MIMIMIZE THE NEGATIVE IMPACTS OF THIS PROJECT'S CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES ON & n <
LaEsn 2 1 STORMWATER GUALITY. THE PROJECT OWNER AND CONTRACTOR ARE AWARE THAT - w i
LOCKSET ADALEVER W! CYLLOCK - | THE SELECTED BMP'S MUST BE INSTALLED, MONITORED AND MAINTAINED TO ENSURE g, ; =] [ m
HINGES. CLEAR ANGDIZED H THEIR EFFECTIVENESS. THE BMF'S NOT SELECTED FOR IMFLEMENTATION ARE =, 0
FRAME ICENTIFICATION. QOOR STOP. CLEAR ANODIZED z REDUNDANT OR DEEMED NOT APPLICABLE TO THE PROPDSED COMSTRUCTION 1
2EN J / L& Q
1: CLEAR ANODIZED BY ELIASON OOOR CLOSER:  NONE 5 £l (&) PINING ACTIVITIES. =
29 (= f——
2 SITE-BUILT HARDLTRI. a RS l‘ 501 : i s -_ﬂ_‘ b (o]
LOCKSET ADA LEVER W INTEGAAL eV i L L ! . | SIGNATURE TITE —
g T\ : - O
3. CLEAR IR - STAINED WITH CYLLOCK £ = \ g
SILENCERS & WEATHER-STRIPFING, HINGES. CLEAR ANOOIZED e -
DOORSTOP.  CLEAR ANODIZED | gy
OPERATOR  CLEAR ANDDIZED ADA |8 FRINT HAE BATE -
COMPLIANT AUTOMATIC DOGR By =t
OPENER.
THRESHOLD:  ADA COMPLIANT CLEAR ey
ANODIZED =
NOTE: MAXIMUM OPERATING FORCE FOR ALL DDORS SHALL NOT EXCEED § LBS.
NOTE: MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY DISTINGLUISH E FROM THE 1
ADJACENT CONSTRUCTIGNAND FINISHES SUCH THAT THE DOORS ARE RECOGNIZABLE |
AS DOORS, MIRRORS OR SIMILAR REFLECTING MATERIALS SHALL NOT BE USED ON PLOT DATE
WMEANS OF EGRESS DODRS, MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS SHALL NOTE BE CONCEALED |
BY CURTAINS, DRAPES, DECORATIONS Ot SIMILAR MATERIALS. (CFC 1008.1) T 04722716
|
EVERY EXIT DOOR SHALL BE OFERABLE FROMINSIDE WITHOUT THE USE GF AKEY OR | EXITING REQUIREMENTS
ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. SPECIAL LOCKING DEVICES SHALL BE OF AN
APPROVED TYPE. SEE SHEET SP-1 REVISION
DOOR ‘A" SHALL HAVE A PERMANENT SIGN FOS TE0 ABOVE IT STATING:
“THIS DOOR SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED WHENEVER SPACE IS OCCUPIED".
SIGN SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 1* HIGH LETTERS IN A COLOR THAT CONTRASTS TO THE |
BACKGROUND, | [ -
— | €&
NOTE 1" — — i
INACCORDANCE WITH UL 305 MAXIMUM UNLATCHING FORCE SHALL NOT EXCEED I = EXISTING | SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING
15185 - l FIXTURE JUSTIFICATION
= - . | LOWER
o CUSTOMER WAITING | =] pi :
NO LOCK OR LATCH - PASSAGE HARDWARE ONLY, [ I I ROOF RESTAURANTS, PUBS PER 2013 CPC
| h | & LOUNGES TABLE 422.% and.
i |t = TABLE A OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR (DLF)
| | GROUP 4.2 563 SF /302 32.76
| L | GROUP B 351 SF 1200 PROJECT NUMBER
— TOTAL 3276+ 176 = 245272 = 17 MENJ 17 WOMEN
WINDOW SCHEDULE I ) wnencioserswes, e 15.550
L | WATER CLOSETS (FEMALE) (1) REQD
[ RM | CoMARKS £ g = Sdaiard o i
| _NO. | DESCRIPTION | S! Mo | T - — L = _ LAVATORIES {MALE] 1) REQD. SHEET TITLE
B LI B st stioes — LASATORIES FEMALE) wmrewn, ROOF DECK PLAN
3] - — - S — - —
L e T UPPER Ri
[ E) DINING 4-SASH BHPASS SLIDER ) | - S = —_— . Sty I — | hrais poe— ‘O0OF PLAN
| "oa [(E) DiING GSASHBFPASS SLIDER ]
NOT USED = I NORTH | FIXTURES PROVIDED SHEET NUMBER
SEE ELEV 201 | FIXED CLERESTORY N i v S —
o D s T 1 FIXTURES MAS E
[ SEEELEV | 201 | FIXED CLERESTORY ‘ ko LE | FEMALE
WINDOWS 0104', '06' & 07" SHALL BE DUAL GLAZED, TEMPERED GLASS, 545 RED CEDAR WAIE,“,,EluS | 1 L] -
WITH NO BUG SCREENS e e P
T DLC ] — 7 R P ‘)
ROOF DECK PLAN T I j‘ ,




—————— PAINTED GALVANIZED — ——— PAINTED GALVANIZE
R 24 GA SHEET METAL / 24 GA SHEET METI:ED
PARIED s proIT | COPING, SLOPE TO / COPING, SLOPE TQ

| EXTERIOR SIOE / EXTERIOR SIDE

-~ SHADE MECHANISM IN
DEPLOYED POSITION

—— SHADE MECHANISM IN
HANDRAIL
SHADE MECHANISM IN

DEPLOYED POSITION
RETURNS TO
- CONTINUOUS GUTTER BY WALL AT BOTH DEPLOYED POSIMON
me ENDS _ % s i
— EO0" WIDE BAR TOP 3-TAB ASPHALT BENT STEEL SUPPORT CTAE RS o AENT STEEL SURFGRT
| PER FINISH PLAN COMPOSITE SHINGLES EYOHD COMPOSITE SHINGLES BEYOND
GVER 308 ROOFING FELT OVER 308 ROOF ING FELT
\ UPPER LANDING T aeTon NER 0SB RLWO0G OVER 28" OSB PLYWOOD i/
A 5 | BAR-DIE WALL at:msrssmsm.-s!)’1
5 112 0.0 WOOD 3z CONTINUE TO EXTERIOR | HARDITRIN CLADDING CENT STEEL BEAMS — ] /
e — R STEEL IR TREADS & 25 | | — Fwiswes poom oot ol i L pruy CONTIUE 10 EXTERIGR T HARGITRIN CLADDING
S —_ HANORAR 1-172° RISERS t e It bz |/ WALL, PROVIDE BEYOND
“——————— HORIZONTAL STEEL BEAM- | e TS Bazatia CLEAR FROM 7% cusromen | | STAFF £ 5 CONTINUOUS GLITTER GALVANIZED S M. |
& LASHING. BACKER ROD & -/ U By ! e -
SEE STRUCTURAL ! GALVANIZED STEEL TREAD WALL sioe | | SIDE CAR E G ALL A imc e P e L - CONTRIOUSGHITERSY,
. ! POSTS @ 60" O.C. CEPTH HoTE Lol o L G . !
i = VERT DOWNSPOUT (2] PER i MAXIMUM - CAPPED | 12" PROVIDE NEW IN-WALL BACKING AS . =
| BAY. CONNECT TO ! AT TOP - PRIME AND = =1 REQUIRED FOR MOUNTING BRACKETS "RTCH EXISTING BURLT-UP- — 2°42" GALVANIZED SHEET PATGH EXISTING BUILT-UP e .
= | HORIZONTAL CONCEALED i PRINT ROOFING AS REOUIRED & WETAL SGUPPER THRU RODFING AS REOURED & faéﬂf‘??ﬁ?&ﬁ.oﬁﬁiw
i | GUTTER WITH 148" [ FT. | LOWER LANDING EXTEHD LEHALLUNDER | | . PARAPET WALLAT £ O.C. EXTEND UP WALL UNDER - Loirebic i st A enz
SLGPE, DAYLIGHT OVER ! AR HANCRAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF FHHGLES ATV i SHINGLES 6" MIN ' R NE S
Fa REAR 15T FLOOR ROOF i SUPPORTING A 250 LB POINT LOAD —— HEW LATHIPLASTER - . ”
BOARD! P — —— NEW LATH/PI = wl
oy den izt ANYWHERE ALONG THE HANDRAIL CONTRA/OUS FIBER CANT MATCH TO EXISTING. OVER CONTINUOUS FIBER CANT — LIS TR = :
VERTICAL STEEL COLUMN - : STRIP 224 WODD STUDS AT 16" STRIP O EXISTING. OVER = o~
SEE STRUCTURAL, CLAD TUBE STEELWITH I~ oc. e 2xd WOOD STUDS AT 16° 5 ol
; \ . -
ALL 4-SIDES WITH 414 {2) 28 SELF-TAPPING s i 2 ;
EXTERIOR GRADE ~ ~
—— FACE OF EXISTING WALL e FACE OF EXISTING WALL &
BELOW s, bt

PAINTEQ HARDITRIM FLAT-HEAD SCREWS

PER BOARD - PRIME

26"

AND PAINT

AlL w=re | 05 DETATL

20 HANDRAILS w=ro | 15 COUNTER DROPw-o| 10 DE

30 DETAIL 4= 100

LONG BEACH, CA 90807

112" FOAM
ROOFING

PLYWOOD ROOF —
SHEATHING.

3745 LONG BEACH BOULEVARD

TURPIN DESIGN GROUP, INC.

SEE DETAIL 21 THIS SHEET FOR
ADDITIONAL INFQ

- CONTINUOUS PAINTED ‘&4’
“HARDFTRIM™ BOARDS

—— CONT. BACKER ROD & CAULKING

—— CONTINUDUS GALY. 7 FLASHING

SLOPE TO DRAIN T0 EXT. BOLT POSTS TO (E) = = = F——— = —
ROOF JOISTS PER ~ ~ = =
CRIPPLE WALL ErAUCTURAL E % B
PLASTERILATH OVER 214 ]| ® (4]
CRIPPLE STUDS AT 16 0.C, - - . d
L aspraLt compasmaon e

SHINGLES OVER 302 FELT OVER
V8" 0S8 PLYWOOD

29 DETAIL ve=rr | 24 ROOF SCREEN -

HOWARDICDM

.

1
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|

\

|

|
fL
\V

|
| @
2
& r~y
EXISTING ROOF DECK 8| NEW CUSTOMER e
DINING AREA —y §| WATINTING AREA
A— [
;m o N ] Tl " i
WEST (SIDE) FELEVATION a1 :‘*d&g
=]
S Z o3
_ KEYNOTES g 2%
’_4 =0
NEW TEMPERED CLEAR GLASS GUARDRAIL. PER 19/53.0 [y H.:J S O
. [02] NEW PAINTED “HARDLTRIN® SCREEN FENCE BEYOND, PER 1/55.0 X O S
w
NEW WINDDWS - SEE FLOOR PLAN e s 8 0 <L
-
T DI e EXISTING DINING AREA PAINTED "HARDITRIN" CLAD SHADE STRUCTURE, SEE ROOF PLAN & 21/A8. 26,46, = =] U'_J %
[V
EXISTING FABRIC AWNING - PROTECT i PLACE = O < O
NEW FARR =d ol
ABRIC AWNING - MATCH 10 EXISTING UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. o O
—, %‘ =
Dt 3
S
A
4 =
5l
g =
2
N H
&
b gi PLOT DATE
&) sl 04/12/16
[~ ROOF DECK

CoO

STRUCTION

i C 14" = 10 . . - V ElNear
ECTION
T - s REVISION

CONTINUDUS PAINTED 54 CONTINUOUS PAINTED ‘514
— "HARDIETRIM® BOARD [~ "HARDITRIM BOARD

1647 WOOD SCREWS AT 167 0.C. — 14" WOOD SCREWS AT 16° G.C.

- TSIXIX16 GA GALY. STANCHIGN
T | BYJME.

CONTINUOUS 2X BACKING |

TS1a1x16 GA GALY. STANCHION
IMC

-+ CONTINLIOUS GUTTER TRAY BY
o] aMe.

2| PAINTED CONTINUOUS ‘a4
~—— "HARDIE-TRIM® BOARDS

PROJECT NUMBER

15.550

- CONTINUOUS PAINTED 44
“HARDI-FRIM" BOARDS

~ CONTINUOUS 2% BACKING f
— NAILERS

-~ CONTINUGUS 2X BACKING /
HAILERS

SHEET TITLE
ELEVATIONS &
SECTIONS

TUBE STEEL BEAM - SEE
—— STRUCTURAL

TUBE STEEL BEAM - SEE
STRUCTURAL

SHEET NUMBER

21 EDGE BEARY 1= 10 NORTH (STREET) ELEVATION 4= 10 1‘5

26 MID BEAM 1z =




Michael's on Naples

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT AMENDMENT APPLICATION
PHOTOS

0620 EAST SECOND STREET, LONG BEACH, CA 90803




Existing front view




Existing Roof Deck Looking Toward Second Street




Existing Roof Deck Looking Toward Lounge Area
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Existing Roof Deck Looking Toward Old Bar




Existing Roof Deck Looking Toward Old Bar




Existing Roof Deck Looking Toward Old Bar




Existing Roof ek Looking Toward Lounge Area




